I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2008 (SECOND) Regular Session

Executive Committee Resolution No. 243

Introduced by:

Ray Tenorio Frank F. Blas, Jr. <u>Edward J.B. Calvo</u> B. J.F. Cruz J. V. Espaldon Mark Forbes Judith P. Guthertz, DPA F. T. Ishizaki J. A. Lujan Tina Rose Muña Barnes v. c. pangelinan A. B. Palacios, Sr. R. J. Respicio Dr. David L.G. Shimizu J. T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to congratulating the management and staff of Alpha Insurers on the occasion of the 30th Anniversary of the company's service to the people of Guam, and commending them for their many contributions to our community.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF *I* 2 *MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN*:

3 WHEREAS, Alpha Insurers, a locally-owned insurance company, was 4 incorporated in September of 1978 and opened its first office in the Julale Shopping Center in *Hagåtña* with three (3) employees, offering personal lines
 of insurance; and

3 WHEREAS, Alpha Insurers' mission is to serve the insurance needs of 4 clients by creating affordable insurance packages, by settling claims quickly 5 and fairly, and by delivering the highest level of customer service to the 6 people of Guam; and

WHEREAS, by providing excellent insurance products and a high level
of customer service, Alpha Insurers has grown from its humble beginnings
into one of Guam's premier insurance companies necessitating the opening of
a second branch in Dededo; and

WHEREAS, Alpha Insurers is a general agent representing Chung Kuo
Insurance Company, Ltd., of Taiwan and provides insurance coverage for
Auto, Home, Commercial, Bonding & Marine Cargo; and

WHEREAS, Alpha Insurers is proud to be a strong supporter of the
island community by contributing over Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars
(\$800,000) to various educational, sports, and community charities over the
past thirty (30) years; now, therefore, be it

18 **RESOLVED**, that the Executive Committee of *I Mina'Bente Nuebi Na* 19 *Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the 20 people of Guam, congratulate the management and staff of Alpha Insurers on 21 the occasion of its 30th Anniversary of service to the people of Guam, and

2

commends them for their many contributions to educational, sports and
 community causes; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Executive Committee certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Joseph Lin Hsiao, President, Alpha Insurers; to Mr. Victor De Roca, Executive Vice President, Alpha Insurers; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF *I MINA'BENTE NUEBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 14TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2008.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, ED. D. Speaker and Chairperson, Executive Committee

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Senator and Secretary of the Legislature